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Background

FIU’s Institutional Repository is a full-text, online, open access repository and publishing platform
for the scholarship, creative output and history of FIU. The goals of the repository are to:

e Serve as a persistent and centralized access point for FIU scholarship and creative works

¢ Promote faculty and student research to a global community

e Preserve the history, growth and development of FIU

e Provide a platform for faculty to post Open Access copies of publications to meet OA
requirements of funding agencies.

The Institutional Repository is managed and administered by Jill Krefft, Institutional Repository
Coordinator; Jamie Rogers, Assistant Department Head Digital Collections Center; with additional
support from the staff of the FIU Digital Collections Center, Special Collections and University
Archives, and University Graduate School. More information is available at:
http://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/about.html

The repository is hosted by Berkley Electronic Press (BePress), which boasts a strong network of
over 500 institutions across the globe. Our repository hosts over 16,000 papers, presentations,
reports, images, and videos from more than 60 FIU departments and centers.

FY 2017-2018 Highlights

¢ Digital Commons total downloads for 2017-2018 was 499,056.

¢ Digital Commons collections grew by 4,060 new items, more than any past year.

e DOIs were integrated into uniquely published materials in Digital Commons. Collections
with DOIs include all Electronic Theses and Dissertations as well as the journal Class, Race
and Corporate Power for a total of 3,298 unique DOlIs.

e Toimprove our user experience, standardized copyright statements were added to all
metadata records across all collections using RightsStatement.org and Creative Commons.

e This year there was a strong focus on supporting access to University Archives materials
in Digital Commons. Collections include the BBC SGA Image Archive, FIU in View, and
continued development of the Department of Theatre Archive. (see Collection
highlights on page 5 for more details on this project)

¢ This year we supported the ICOT18 Conference hosted at FIU by providing tools for peer
review of over 500 submissions. We also managed the schedule and supported promotion
for the five-day event.

¢ Expanded our support for graduate student research beyond the Electronic Theses and
Dissertation Collection by providing access to non-thesis and dissertation graduate
research.

e Participated in the BePress Selected Works Pilot Program to test harvesting of non IR
materials into SelectedWorks profiles.

e Plum Analytics was integrated into the Digital Commons platform for expanded metrics for
all researchers.

e With support from Tech Fee funding, Digital Collections Center staff in partnership with the
Division of IT and Special Collections and University Archives, continued work on the
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retrospective thesis digitization project to digitize and make available through Digital
Commons the collection of bound theses and dissertations held by the FIU Libraries. To date
there are 1,339 retrospective thesis and dissertations in Digital Commons, with almost 60%
openly available full text.

Looking Ahead

For FY 2018-2019, we look forward to

¢  Work to expose Digital Commons metadata through expanded harvesting activities;
¢ Continued ingest of retrospective theses and dissertations;

¢ Continued support of FIU Preeminent Programs and Organizational Research Units;
¢ Expanding collaborations and partnerships at the university and community levels.
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Collection Highlights

Digital Commons Hosts New Multimedia Publication for the Arts

Inspicio [een-spee-cho], now available through FIU’s Digital
Commons, provides an intellectually sophisticated showcase for
the most exciting talent within Miami and South Florida’s diverse
arts communities.

A blend of traditional magazine articles and recorded interviews
with some of the most notable leaders in the Arts, Inspicio aspires
to be a sophisticated enabler of the arts that is a “Must-See”
resource for a global audience interested in the Miami-South
Florida art scene.

In collaboration with FIU’s College of Communication, Architecture
+ The Arts, the FIU Libraries now provides access to Inspicio’s
unique content through Digital Commons. The latest issue includes
interviews with:

| Commriation,
P decnan o
The A

e Michelle Oka Doner (Artist)

e Art Spiegelman (Pulitzer Prize Winning Co-Mix Artist)

e Bonnie Clearwater (Director and Chief Curator of the NSU
Art Museum Fort Lauderdale)

e Jay Mclnerney (Best Selling Author)

e Dr. Mark Rosenberg (FIU’s Very Own)

e Alberto Carvalho (Superintendent of Miami-Dade County Public Schools)

e (Craig Robbins (Inventor of the Design District)

Inspicio serves as a bridge between arts journalism and academia by blending experienced writers,
designers, photographers, and digital technologists with FIU students, faculty, and professional
staff.

Inspicio supports CARTA’s mission by providing a platform and process for FIU students to critically
examine and comment upon the art communities and activities of South Florida, and have the
opportunity to publish their work alongside professional writers who are regularly published in the
world’s best publications like The New Yorker, the Wall Street Journal, and the New York Times.

You can also visit Inspicio.fiu.edu to view additional content or download the Inspicio app from the
Apple App store to read on your iPad or iPhone. For a complimentary subscription of Inspicio please
click here.
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University Archives, Green Library Florida International University announces the digital
collection of the FIU Department of Theatre

Upon meeting Marianna Murray, Office Coordinator, Department of Theatre, one realizes the vast
contribution she has made to FIU’s Department of Theatre. The Department of Theatre has been a
degree granting program since 1972, and Marianna has been safeguarding and archiving the
department’s history for 18 of those years. Marianna had been looking for a home for the growing
collection when we intersected paths and formed a plan to have University Archives house the
collection. Along with Marianna, Ivan Lopez, Instructor, Head of Audience Engagement and FIU
Alum, Jill Krefft, Institutional Repository Coordinator, Rhia Rae, Digital Archivist and Katharine
Labuda, University Archivist Librarian have been working to archive and create a digital record of
the department’s long history.

In June 2017, students from the Department of Theatre and Digital Collections Center began to scan
and process production programs, postcards, and photographs. Ivan worked to provide content to
showcase every aspect of the theatre’s history and explore aspects of social media, such as
crowdsourcing to get alumni involved in creating metadata. Jill utilized the unique structures in
Digital Commons to create collections that are organized by season and production, grouping
photographs, playbills, posters, videos, and even student newspaper articles all related to the
production. In addition, she created a timeline at the top of the collection allowing users to browse
the shows and provides direct links to all materials for that production. Thinking beyond the
traditional University institutional repository uses, the team created unique digital access to these
scholarly, creative, archival materials that have not been traditionally seen in a Digital Commons
repository.

To view the Department of Theatre’s collection spanning the over 40 year history of the
department visit http://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/theatreproductions/

LYSISTRATA
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THEATRE.FIU.EDU

4|Page


http://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/theatreproductions/

Now Available online 1116 issues of FIU Student Newspapers, University Archives, Green
Library, Florida International University.

Beginning in 2018, the Special Collections and University Archives (SPCUA) Department began the
task of scanning and uploading the earliest editions of the student newspaper for online

access. (Current issues of FIU’s student newspaper, Panther Press, have been available online since
2014) The project is two-fold with the goal of making every issue available online. Under the
supervision of Jill Krefft, Institutional Repository Coordinator and Rhia Rae, Digital Archivist, FIU
Student Media provides the present-day digital newspaper files for processing and SPCUA library
staff scan, process, and upload the historical issues. Special thanks go to FIU freshman, Rosmely
Perez for diligently scanning the historical newspaper issues.

The student newspaper provides a wealth of information on the formation of the university, the
history of FIU, sports, and student life. The newspaper has gone through several name changes,
discontinuations, and at one time two student newspapers were published concurrently. FIU’s first
student paper was the 4-page newsletter, Action, published on November 17, 1972. Now available
online are 1116 issues including Panther Press, The Beacon, The Action, The Good Times, The
International, and The Sentinel at FIU Digital

Commons http://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/student newspaper/. Keep checking online for new
issues.

Original copies of the student newspaper are available in the Special Collections and University
Archives Department in the Green Library, MMC, FIU.

For more information on the history of the student newspaper
visit https://news.fiu.edu/2015/10/5050-the-history-of-fius-student-newspapers /92890
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Readership by Country

The readership distribution illustrates the reach and visibility of our collections to the
global community. Digital Commons Collections were accessed from 219 countries around the
world. Below are the top 20 countries to download the collections.

1. United States 8. Malaysia 15. South Africa
2. Philippines 9. Australia 16. Pakistan

3. United Kingdom 10. France 17. Spain

4. India 11. China 18. Turkey

5. Canada 12. Indonesia 19. Brazil

6. Germany 13. Nigeria 20. Kenya

7. Russian Federation 14. Netherlands

Readership by Institution

Digital Commons Collections were accessed by over 20,000 institutions worldwide. Below are the
top 10 educational institutions accessing Digital Commons collections.

1. Florida International University 6. University of Central Florida
2. Colorado State University 7. Georgia Department of Education
3. University of Florida 8. North Carolina Research and

Education Network

4. Miami-Dade County Public Schools 9. Miami Dade College
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5. University of Miami 10. University of California Los Angeles

Growth Over the Years

Digital Commons began tracking its usage in 2011. Since then, collection size has increased
annually at a steady pace. Strategic partnerships across campus departments, centers and
institutes as well as the development of new strategies for harvesting of content to
minimize burden on faculty helped grow the collections this year.

Total Records in the IR

2017-2018
2016-2017
2015-2016
2014-2015
2013-2014
2012-2013
2011 -2012

o

2000 4000 6000 8000 10000 12000 14000 16000 18000 20000

This year we saw out largest number of new records added and our total collection size
reflects this growth. In 2011, our collection included 3,105 items. In 6 years, we have
grown our collections to a total of 17,833 items.

Full Text Downloads

2017-2018
2016-2017
2015-2016
2014-2015
2013-2014
2012-2013
2011-2012

o

100000 200000 300000 400000 500000 600000

With our continued collection growth our download counts have continually increased as
well, demonstrating that we are providing access to meaningful and useful collections.

In particular, this year Special Collections and University Archives worked to include
even more unique collections in Digital Commons, including the Department of
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Theatre Collection and FIU in View. This strengthened partnership demonstrates the
importance of collaboration in developing new and unique collections.

The DCC Team

Digital Collections Center staff support the IR in many ways including scanning, document
processing, metadata creation and provide assistance for our users.

Rebecca J. Bakker

Jill Krefft Digital Collections
Institutional Repository Librarian
Coordinator
Jamie Rogers
Assistant Director
Digital Collections
Center

Kelley Rowan
Digital Archives
Librarian

lvy Torres Morales
GIS/IR Library Associate

Martin Kass
Digital Humanities
Librarian

A Special Thank You to Our Volunteers For Their
Hard Work and Dedication This Year:

Karen Garcia

Chinedu Amaefula

Shadee Sarram-Rios

8|Page Digital Specialist



Statistics Highlights

Faculty Research

Faculty Research Collections include materials derived from FIU research efforts and projects

including journal articles, presentations, technical reports, and images.

The top five most downloaded Faculty Research collections in 2017-2018 were:

Ui e

Title

African & African Diaspora Studies
Program Faculty Scholarly
Presentations

Bimolecular Sciences Institute: Faculty
Publications

Center for Children and Families
Faculty Publications

Center for Coastal Oceans Research
Faculty Publications *

Center for Internet Augmented
Research & Assessment (Ciara)

Center for Leadership Current
Research

Center for Research on U.S. Latino
HIV/AIDS and Drug Abuse (CRUSADA)
Center for Study of Matter at Extreme
Conditions

College of Business Faculty
Publications

Cuba Research Institute Publications

Department of Biological Sciences

Department of Biomedical Engineering
Faculty Publications

Department of Biostatistics Faculty
Publications
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LACC Occasional papers series. Dialogues (1980 - 1994) (8010)
FCE LTER Image Collection (4,220)
Herbert Wertheim College of Medicine Faculty Works (4,091)
FCE LTER Journal Articles (4,031)
DRR Faculty Publications (2,664)

Metadata Full Text
Page Hits Downloads # of Records New Records
56 363 19 0
90 322 30 6
0 19 2 0
67 191 31 31
3 32 5 0
163 1317 12 0
1 23 2 0
2 45 2 0
13 80 5 0
6 20 1 0
559 2142 191 1
47 634 29 0
131 280 44 33




Department of Chemistry and
Biochemistry

Title

Department of Civil and
Environmental Engineering Faculty
Publications

Department of Criminal Justice

Department of Dietetics and Nutrition

Department of Earth and Environment
Department of English

Department of Epidemiology
Department of Global and
Sociocultural Studies

Department of Health Promotion and

Disease Prevention

Department of Mathematics and
Statistics

Department of Mechanical and
Materials Engineering

Department of Modern Languages
Department of Physical Therapy
Faculty Publications

Department of Physics

Department of Psychology
Department of Public Administration
Department of Religious Studies
Discussion Papers in Economics and
Banking

DRR Books

DRR Faculty Publications

Economics Research Occasional Paper
Series

Economics Research Working Paper
Series

Electrical and Computer Engineering
Faculty Publications

Environmental Health Sciences *
FCE - LTER Annual Reports and
Proposals
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61 400 38 0
WS ELETE] Full Text
Page Hits Downloads #of Records New Records
12 79 5 0
7 50 1 0
313 1340 52 4
65 543 37 1
19 81 5 0
33 355 35 14
15 149 8 0
16 179 16 0
38 298 14 0
16 303 8 0
0 2 1 0
11 118 9 0
197 564 82 0
40 116 11 0
3 12 0
2 25 0
27 416 6 0
15 67 1 0
44 2664 15 0
4 99 7 0
113 2539 119 13
160 1025 43 6
74 116 33 33
7 159 18 0




FCE LTER Books and Book Chapters

FCE LTER Journal Articles

Title

FCE LTER Photos

GIS Center

GIS Day

HWCOM Faculty Publications

HWCOM Image Collection
Infrastructure System-of-Systems (I-
SoS ) Research Group

LACC Conservation and Development
Working Paper Series (2005 - )

LACC Occasional papers series (1981 -
1990)

LACC Occasional papers series.
Dialogues (1980 - 1994)

LACC Working Paper Series (2001 - )

Nicole Wertheim College of Nursing
and Health Sciences

Open Access Publishing Fund

Revista Electrdnica Leer, Escribir Y
Descubrir *

Revista Electrénica Leer, Escribir y
Descubrir

School of Architecture

School of Communication + Journalism
School of Computing and Information
Sciences

School of Education and Human
Development Faculty Publications

School of Integrated Science and
Humanity

School of Social Work

Sea Level Rise Collection
Selected Works

SERC Faculty Publications

SERC Research Reports

Stem Transformation Institute

Student Government Association of
Biscayne Bay Image Archive *
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46 0 2 0
1511 4031 485 38
Metadata Full Text
Page Hits Downloads # of Records = New Records
255 4220 366 0
264 988 56 1
44 220 10 0
316 4091 124 11
22 0 2 0
58 136 6 0
1 0 1 0
32 961 3 0
656 8010 61 0
27 375 11 0
36 535 19 0
4 147 5 0
174 335 8 8
294 897 2 0
5 22 2 0
1 35 1 0
23 224 14 0
1 19 1 0
2 28 2 0
11 59 6 0
260 830 88 0
1011 1376 417
5|35 4 0
102 557 113 3
0 15 2 0
63 33 118 118




Teaching Shakespeare in Diverse

Communities

Title

Telecommunications and Information

Technology Institute

UGS Faculty and Staff Presentations

UN GAR Background Notes
Works of the FIU Libraries
Totals

15

15

Metadata

Page Hits

Full Text
Downloads

# of Records

New Records

5 16 2 0

2 8 0

1 0 0
839 2501 75 8
8516 46497 3925 746

* Signifies new collections in 2017-2018
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Student Research

These collections include original research created primarily by undergraduate and graduate

students.

The top 3 downloaded collections are:

1. FIU Electronic Theses and Dissertations (229,015)

2. South Florida Education Research Conference (92,651)
3. Conference for Undergraduate Research at FIU (1,497)

Title
African & African Diaspora Studies Program
Graduate Student Scholarly Presentations

Asian Studies Theses

Conference for Undergraduate Research at FIU
Department of Biological Sciences -
Undergraduate Honors Theses

DRR Student Publications
FIU Electronic Theses and Dissertations
FIU Graduate Research *

Honors College Research Collection
Jack D. Gordon Institute for Public Policy - Student
Research

MA in Linguistics Final Projects *

McNair Journal

ProQuest ETD Collection for FIU

SERC Dissertations & Theses (Working copies)
South Florida Education Research Conference
The SAGGSA Graduate Student Conference
Totals

* Signifies new collections in 2017-2018
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Metadata Full Text # of New
Page Hits Downloads Records Records
38 276 17 0
10 53 1 0
2656 1497 536 382
596 43 80 0
36 989 12 0
33651 229095 3406 508
9 13 1 1
154 513 3 1
32 517 4 0
61 43 7 7
67 113 3 0
11924 0 2318 160
3 18 1 0
1349 92651 476 0
165 0 24 0
50741 325768 6888 1059




University Archives/Administrative Documents

These collections represent materials that have been:

¢ Digitized from the Special Collections and University Archives Department
¢ Born digital administrative documents and university archival materials

The top 3 downloaded collections are:

1. Panther Press (10,950)
2. FIU Course Catalogs (7,847)
3. College of Medicine Image Archive (3,788)

Beaco gazine 49 361 28 0
Blomead ginee Dep
A Repo 137 157 10 0
PO- Bro d Co 21 861 38 0
enter o
onment A 43 0 10 0
A 3 e 358 42 851 0
ge 25 254 101 0
ourse ab 101 469 16 0
pa Po 20 127 9 0
o Rese
deo 65 0 69 15
ban Rese 407 1442 381 62
Dep e O e
ollectio 1411 60 1465 1076
Depa e O e
Po 0 90 96 91 78
Depa e 0 e oo
Prog 197 1284 87 2
Depa ent o e od 78 0 54 49
Depa e 0 e O
deo 25 0 11 0
Dig e 23 28 3 0
0 e e 54 162 273 0
olio e Boo
espeare O O
espeare Lib 5 82 46 0
A Repo 25 155 29 2




FIU Course Catalogs

FIU Digital Collections Center Annual

Reports

Title

FIU Image Collection
FIU in View *

FIU Magazine

FIU Yearbooks

Fragile Habitat: Conversations for
Miami’s future

Frost Art Museum Catalogs
Frost Lecture Series

Hurricane Irma Image Gallery *

Miami Dade County

MIUS News

Office of Research and Economic
Development Newsletters

Office of Research and Economic
Development Reports and
Publications

Palm Beach County

Shakespeare Across the Divide
Spanish and Mediterranean Studies
Video Archive

STATS

Student Government Association of
Biscayne Bay Image Archive *
Teaching Shakespeare in Diverse
Communities

The Panther Press (formerly The
Beacon)

The Politics and Poetics of
Environmental Crisis

Time Capsule 2013

Time Capsule Burial Event Photos
UGS Annual Reports

University Videos

Western Hemisphere Security Analysis

Center
Wolfsonian Video
Totals

7246 3719 72 5

68 237 9 2
Metadata Full Text # of

Page Hits Downloads Records New Records

871 603 75 0

348 2 299 299

43 474 22 0

232 1313 9 0

72 21 12 0

249 838 48 17

255 0 100 8

38 0 33 33

37 896 109 0

4 12 10 0

38 131 57 18

30 308 18 3

7 287 29 0

7 0 10 0

21 0 13 0

4 29 10 0

63 33 118 118

15 2 15 0

765 11554 1161 245

0 0 0

6 0 4 0

20 24 19 0

6 42 4 3

285 0 158 3

667 2700 55 0

5 0 0

14536 28805 6041 2038

* Signifies new collections in 2017-2018
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Peer Reviewed Journals

These are peer reviewed journals that are managed by members of FIU and are housed in Digital
Commons.

Metadata Full Text
Title Page Hits Downloads # of Records  New Records

Class, Race and Corporate
Power 8330 17242 92 25

Hemisphere 58 1645 42 1
Hospitality Review 8414 77834 547

McNair Journal 67 113 3 0
Revista Electronica Leer,
Escribir Y Descubrir * 468 1232 10 10

Totals 17337 98066 694 36
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Appendix 1: Full list of all colleges, schools, departments, centers and institutes at FIU represented in
Digital Commons

Africana and Africana Diaspora Studies Department of Public Administration
Bimolecular Sciences Institute Department of Religious Studies
Center for Children and Families Department of Teaching and Learning

Center for Humanities in an Urban Environment Department of Theatre

Center for Internet Augmented Research &

Assessment (CIARA) Division of Information Technology

Center for Leadership Electrical and Computer Engineering
Center for Research on U.S. Latino HIV/AIDS Extreme Events Institute (formerly Disaster
and Drug Abuse (CRUSADA) Risk Reduction)

Center for Study of Matter at Extreme
Conditions FIU External Relations

Florida Coastal Everglades Long Term

College of Art and Architecture (CARTA) Ecological Research Network
College of Business GIS Center
College of Medicine Honors College

Infrastructure System-of-Systems (I-SoS )
Cuban Research Institute Research Group

Department of Architecture Jack D. Gordon Institute for Public Policy

Kimberly Green Latin American and Caribbean
Department of Asian Studies Center

Nicole Wertheim College of Nursing and Health
Department of Biological Sciences Sciences

Department of Biomedical Engineering Office of Research and Economic Development
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Department of Biostatistics

Department of Chemistry

Department of Civil and Environmental

Department of Criminal Justice*

Department of Earth and Environment

Department of Economics

Department of English

Department of Epidemiology

Department of Global and Sociocultural Studies

Department of Health Promotion and Disease
Prevention

Department of History

Department of Interior Architecture

Department of Mathematics and Statistics

Department of Mechanical and Materials
Engineering

Department of Modern Languages Faculty
Publications *

Department of Physical Therapy

Department of Physics

Department of Politics and International
Relations

Department of Psychology
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Office of the Controller

Phillip and Patricia Frost Art Museum

Ronald E. McNair Post Baccalaureate
Achievement Program

School of Computing and Information Sciences

School of Education and Human Development
Faculty Publications

School of Hospitality and Tourism

School of Integrated Science and Humanity

School of Social Work

Southeast Environmental Research Center

Spanish and Mediterranean Studies

Special Collections and University Archives

Stem Transformation Institute

Student Leadership and Service

Telecommunications and Information
Technology Institute

University Graduate School

Western Hemisphere Security Analysis Center

Wolfsonian



Division of Information Technology

Appendix 2: Statistics for all collections in Digital Commons, FY2017-2018

Metadata Page Full Text
Title Hits Downloads # of Records New Records
African & African Diaspora Studies
Program Faculty Scholarly
Presentations 56 363 19| 0
African & African Diaspora Studies
Program Graduate Student Scholarly
Presentations 38 276 17| 0
AIS Presenters 2013 0 34 5|10
Art - Basel 2012 2 0 61| 0
Asian Studies Theses 10 53 10
Beacon Magazine 49 361 28| 0
Biomedical Engineering Department
Annual Reports 137 157 10| O
Bimolecular Sciences Institute:
Faculty Publications 90 322 30 6
Books 21 1 2|0
MPO- Broward County 21 861 38| 0
Center for Children and Families
Faculty Publications 0 19 2|0
Center for Coastal Oceans Research
Faculty Publications * 67 191 31 31
Center for Humanities in an Urban
Environment Archives 43 0 10| O
Center for Internet Augmented
Research & Assessment (Ciara) 3 32 5|0
Center for Leadership Current
Research 163 1317 12| 0
Center for Research on U.S. Latino
HIV/AIDS and Drug Abuse (CRUSADA) 1 23 2|0
Center for Study of Matter at
Extreme Conditions 2 45 2|0
Class, Race and Corporate Power 8330 17242 92 25
College of Business Faculty
Publications 13 80 5|0
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COM Archival Materials 358 42 851 | 0

COM Images 25 254 101 | O
Conference for Undergraduate

Research at FIU 2656 1497 536 382
Course Syllabi 101 469 16 | O

Cuba Poll 20 127 9| 0

Metadata Page

Full Text

Cuba Research Institute Publications

Hits

Downloads

# of Records

New Records

6 20 110
Cuban Research Institute Event
Videos 65 0 69 15
Cuban Research Institute Events 407 1442 381 62
Department of Biological Sciences 559 2142 191 1
Department of Biological Sciences -
Undergraduate Honors Theses 596 43 80| 0
Department of Biomedical
Engineering Faculty Publications 47 634 29| 0
Department of Biostatistics Faculty
Publications 131 280 44 33
Department of Chemistry and
Biochemistry 61 400 38| 0
Department of Civil and
Environmental Engineering Faculty
Publications 12 79 0
Department of Criminal Justice 7 50 0
Department of Dietetics and
Nutrition 313 1340 52 4
Department of Earth and
Environment 65 543 37 1
Department of English 19 81 5|0
Department of Epidemiology 33 355 35 14
Department of Global and
Sociocultural Studies 15 149 8| 0
Department of Health Promotion and
Disease Prevention 16 179 16 | O
Department of Mathematics and
Statistics 38 298 14| 0
Department of Mechanical and
Materials Engineering 16 303 8| 0
Department of Modern Languages 0 2 1|0
Department of Physical Therapy
Faculty Publications 11 118 9|0
Department of Physics 197 564 82| 0
Department of Psychology 40 116 11| 0
Department of Public Administration 3 12 3|10
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Department of Religious Studies 2 25 2|0

Department of Teaching and

Learning 25 141 8| 0

Department of Theatre All Image

Collection 1411 60 1465 1076
Metadata Page Full Text

Title Hits Downloads # of Records New Records

Department of Theatre Posters and

Postcards 90 96 91 78

Department of Theatre Production

Programs 197 1284 87 2

Department of Theatre Productions 78 0 54 49

Department of Theatre Promotional

Videos 25 0 11 0

Digital Initiatives 23 28 3 0

Discussion Papers in Economics and

Banking 27 416 6 0

DRR Books 15 67 1 0

DRR Faculty Publications 44 2664 15 0

DRR Student Publications 36 989 12 0

Ecohumanities Image Gallery 54 162 273 0

Economics Research Occasional

Paper Series 4 99 7 0

Economics Research Working Paper

Series 113 2539 119 13

Electrical and Computer Engineering

Faculty Publications 160 1025 43 6

Environmental Health Sciences * 74 116 33 33

FCE - LTER Annual Reports and

Proposals 7 159 18 0

FCE LTER Books and Book Chapters 46 0 2 0

FCE LTER Journal Articles 1511 4031 485 38

FCE LTER Photos 255 4220 366 0

First Folio! The Book that Gave Us

Shakespeare On tour from the Folger

Shakespeare Library 5 82 46 0

FIU Annual Reports 25 155 29 2

FIU Course Catalogs 7246 3719 72

FIU Digital Collections Center Annual

Reports 68 237 9 2

FIU Electronic Theses and

Dissertations 33651 229095 3406 508

FIU Graduate Research * 9 13 1 1

FIU Image Collection 871 603 75 0
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FIU in View * 348 2 299 299
FIU Magazine 43 474 22 0
FIU Yearbooks 232 1313 9 0
Fragile Habitat: Conversations for
Miami’s future 72 21 12 0
Metadata Page Full Text
Title Hits Downloads # of Records New Records
Frost Art Museum Catalogs 249 838 48 17
Frost Lecture Series 255 0 100 8
GIS Center 264 988 56 1
GIS Day 44 220 10 0
Green Library Music Lecture Series 3 0 1 1
Hemisphere 58 1645 42 1
Honors College Research Collection 154 513 3 1
Hospitality Review 8414 77834 547 0
Hurricane Irma Image Gallery * 38 0 33 33
HWCOM Faculty Publications 316 4091 124 11
HWCOM Image Collection 22 0 2 0
ICOT 18 - International Conference
on Thinking - Cultivating Mindsets for
Global Citizens * 5475 136 204 204
Infrastructure System-of-Systems (I-
SoS ) Research Group 58 136 6 0
Inspicio * 150 684 103 103
IPPCS Colloquia 8 247 13 0
IR&S reports 1 4 2 1
Jack D. Gordon Institute for Public
Policy - Student Research 32 517 4 0
LACC Conservation and Development
Working Paper Series (2005 - ) 1 0 1 0
LACC Occasional papers series (1981
- 1990) 32 961 3 0
LACC Occasional papers series.
Dialogues (1980 - 1994) 656 8010 61 0
LACC Working Paper Series (2001 - ) 27 375 11 0
MA in Linguistics Final Projects * 61 43 7 7
McNair Journal 67 113 3 0
Miami Dade County 37 896 109 0
MIUS News 4 12 10 0
Nicole Wertheim College of Nursing
and Health Sciences 36 535 19 0
Office of Research and Economic
Development Newsletters 38 131 57 18
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Office of Research and Economic
Development Reports and

Publications 30 308 18 3

Open Access Publishing Fund 4 147 5 0

Palm Beach County 7 287 29 0

ProQuest ETD Collection for FIU 11924 0 2318 160
Metadata Page Full Text

Title Hits Downloads # of Records New Records

Revista Electrénica Leer, Escribir Y

Descubrir * 174 335 8 8

Revista Electrdnica Leer, Escribir y

Descubrir 294 897 2 0

School of Architecture 5 22 2 0

School of Communication +

Journalism 1 35 1 0

School of Computing and Information

Sciences 23 224 14 0

School of Education and Human

Development Faculty Publications 1 19 1 0

School of Integrated Science and

Humanity 2 28 2 0

School of Social Work 11 59 6 0

Sea Level Rise Collection 260 830 88 0

Selected Works 1011 1376 417

SERC Dissertations & Theses

(Working copies) 3 18 1 0

SERC Faculty Publications 5 35 4 0

SERC Research Reports 102 557 113 3

Shakespeare Across the Divide 7 0 10 0

Sheltering Literature Review and

Annotated Bibliography 71 0 31 0

South Florida Education Research

Conference 1349 92651 476 0

Spanish and Mediterranean Studies

Video Archive 21 0 13 0

STATS 4 29 10 0

Stem Transformation Institute 0 15 2 0

Student Government Association of

Biscayne Bay Image Archive * 63 33 118 118

Teaching Shakespeare in Diverse

Communities 15 2 15 0

Telecommunications and Information

Technology Institute 5 16 2 0

The Panther Press (formerly The

Beacon) 765 11554 1161 245
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The Politics and Poetics of

Environmental Crisis 0 0 0
The SAGGSA Graduate Student
Conference 165 0 24 0
Time Capsule 2013 6 0 4 0
Time Capsule Burial Event Photos 20 24 19 0
Metadata Page Full Text
Title Hits Downloads # of Records New Records
UGS Annual Reports 6 42 4 3
UGS Faculty and Staff Presentations 2 8 2 0
UN GAR Background Notes 1 0 1 0
University Videos 285 0 158 3
Western Hemisphere Security
Analysis Center 667 2700 55 0
Wolfsonian Video 5 0 0
Works of the FIU Libraries 839 2501 75 8
0
Totals 96283 499056 17833 4060

* Signifies new collections in 2017-2018

24| Page




	Florida International University
	FIU Digital Commons
	2018

	FIU Digital Commons Annual Report, FY 2017-2018
	Jill Krefft
	Recommended Citation


	tmp.1538507880.pdf.upROP

